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Surge protection and interference filters

Approvals
Type

B
BNC-DV 50
BNC-DV75

BNC-V 50

BNC-V 75
BT-15-230AC/A
BT-15-230AC/O
BT-SKT 230/A

c

CHECKMASTER
CM-KBL-PROG
CM-KBL-RS232/USB
CM-PA-CT10
CM-PA-CTM
CM-PA-FLT/VAL-CP
CM-PA-PT
CM-PA-PT/A
CM-PA-TF
CN-LAMBDA/4-0.47-BB
CN-LAMBDA/4-0.47-SB
CN-LAMBDA/4-5.9-BB
CN-LAMBDA/4-5.9-SB
CN-UB/E
CN-UB/E-BB
CN-UB/MP
CN-UB/MP-90DEG-50
CN-UB-70DC-6-BB
CN-UB-70DC-6-SB
C-SAT-BOX

CT 1-10-ES

CT 10-18FS+F/PE-24
CT 10-18FSR+F/PE-24
CT102/2-GS
CT10-2/2-GS/3E

CT 10-2/2-GS/3E-110AC
CT 10-2PE/FS-24

CT 10-2PE/FSR-24
CT 10-9VA-230AC
CT10-MB/3
CT10-MB/10
CT10-TL

CTM 10-MAG

CTM 1X2- 12DC

CTM 1X2-24DC

CTM 1X2- 60DC

CTM 1X2-110AC

CTM 2X1- 12DC

CTM 2X1-24DC

CTM 2X1-5DC

CTM 2X1-60DC

CTM 2X1-110AC

CTM 2X1-180DC-GS
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Order No.

2805038
2805083
2805041
2805070
2803409
2800625
2859343

2838924
2881557
2881078
2816959
2816962
2880392
2882844
2816933
2816975
2800021
2800022
2838490
2800023
2763691
2817686
2818135
2803137
2803166
2803153
2880561
2765547
2807926
2807939
2765398
2765408
2920829
2807955
2807968
2830498
2765372
2765385
2765356
2838610
2838597
2838513
2838568
2838539
2838584
2838500
2838571
2838542
2838526
2838636

Certification

I

ccaGB.
ccAGB,

Type

CTM 2X1-180DC-GS-P
CTMEST

CTMISDN
CT-TERMIBLOCK 10 DA
C-TVHIFI

C-TV-SAT

C-UB/E

C-UFB-5DC
C-UFB-5DC/E
C-UFB-5DC/E 75
C-UFB-24DC
C-UFB-24DC/E

D

D-DEK 1,5 BK

D-DEK 1,5 BU
D-DS1-A/RJ45-BB
DK-BIC-35
D-LAN-19"-12
D-LAN-19"-16
D-LAN-19"-20
D-LAN-19"-24
D-LAN-19"-4
D-LAN-19"-8
D-LAN-19"-D-P
D-LAN-CAT 5-FP
DP-UKK 3/5 BK
D-TERMITRAB-UK 5
DT-LAN-CAT.6+
DT-TELE-RJ45
DT-UFB-485/BS
DT-UFB-IB-RBO
DT-UFB-IB-RBI
DT-UFB-V24/S-9-5B
DT-UFB-V24/S-SB-SET
D-UFB-PB

D-UKK 3/5 BK

F

FLT 100 N/PE-1.5
FLT 100 N/PE-1.5
FLT-CP-1C-350
FLT-CP-15-350
FLT-CP-2C-350
FLT-CP-25-350
FLT-CP-350-ST
FLT-CP-3C-350
FLT-CP-35-350
FLT-CP-N/PE-350
FLT-CP-N/PE-350-ST
FLT-CP-PLUS-1C-350
FLT-CP-PLUS-15-350
FLT-CP-PLUS-2C-350
FLT-CP-PLUS-25-350
FLT-CP-PLUS-350-ST

Order No.

2838623
2838649
2838555
0441711
2857002
2856993
2763701
2797858
2782300
2763604
2797861

2782313

2838995
2838982
2838050
2749880
2880150
2880147
2880134
2838791
2880176
2880163
2880192
2800723
2770833
2794990
2881007
2882925
2920612
2800056
2800055
2803069
2803072
2880642
2770228

2800303
2800303
2859741
2859738
2859770
2859767
2881887
2859725
2859712
2859754
2859686
2882695
2882682
2882679
2882666
2859913

Certification
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s [KETE
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®ceaGR.
“ys P [KED ooa GB.
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ket coa GB.
®ccaGR.
KEGE @) coa GB.
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®

Type

FLT-CP-PLUS-3C-350
FLT-CP-PLUS-3S-350
FLT-PLUS CTRL-2.5
FLT-PLUS CTRL-2.5/
FLT-PLUS CTRL-3.0
FLT-PLUS CTRL-3.0/
F-MS 12

F-MS128T

F-MS 12/FM

F-MS 2200/30 ST
F-MS 80 ST
F-MS-T1/T250 ST

K

KBL-SAT/20

L

LIT 1X2-24

LT 2-12

LIT 2-24

LIT 2X1-24

LIT 2X2-24

LIT 4-12

LIT 4-24

LIT 4X1-24

M

ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-
3,81KMGY

MINI MCR-SL-V8-FLK 16-A
MNT-1CHII
MNT-1D

MNT-1 D/WH
MNT-1E

MNT-1 S/WH
MNT-ISDN D
MNT-ISDN D/WH
MNT-ISDN S/WH
MNT-NET B/F
MNT-POWERLINE
MNT-TAE D
MNT-TAE D/WH
MNT-TEL B/F
MNT-TELEE
MNT-TELE N/WH
MNT-TELE S/WH
MNT-TV-SAT B/F
MNT-TV-SAT D
MNT-TV-SAT D/WH
MNT-TV-SAT S/WH
N

NEF 1-1

NEF 1-3

NEF 1-6

NEF 1-10

PAS-1

Order No.

2882653
2882640
2800121
2800122
2800168
2800170
2817987
2817990
2817974
2805392
2921307

2800191

2880985

2804610
2804694
2804665
2804636
2804623
2804704
2804678
2804649

2969401

2811268
2882255
2882200
2882213
2882239
2880862
2882336
2882349
2880891
2882226
2858001
2882381
2882394
2882404
2882417
2881764
2880901
2882307
2882284
2882297
2880888

2794123
2794110
2783082

2788977

2765615

Certification
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Surge protection and interference filters

Type

PRT-CD-AD1
PT 1X2-5DC-ST

PT 1X2+F-BE
PT 1X2-12AC-ST
PT 1X2-12DC-ST
PT 1X2-24AC-ST
GB. PT 1X2-24DC-ST
GB. PT 1X2-48DC-ST
GB. PT 1X2-BE

PT 2+1-5-48DC/FM
PT 241-5-48DC-ST
PT 2-F-ST

PT 2-T-230AC/FM
PT 2-IT-230AC-ST
PT 2-PE/S- 24AC-ST
PT 2-PE/S- 60AC-ST
PT 2-PE/S-120AC/FM
PT 2-PE/S-120AC-ST
PT 2-PE/S-230AC/FM
PT 2-PE/S-230AC-ST
PT 2-PE/S-24AC/FM
PT 2-TELE

PT 2-TELE-ST

PT 2X1-5DC-ST

PT 2X1+F-BE

PT 2X1-12AC-ST

PT 2X1-12DC-ST

PT 2X1-24AC-ST

PT 2X1-24DC-ST

PT 2X1-BE

PT 2X1VA- 60AC-ST
PT 2X1VA-120AC-ST
PT 2X1VA-230AC-ST
PT 2X1-VF-120AC
PT 2X1-VF-120AC-ST
PT 2X1-VF-230AC
PT 2X1-VF-230AC-ST
PT 2X2- 5DC-ST

PT 2X2+F-BE

PT 2X2-12AC-ST

PT 2X2-12DC-ST

PT 2X2-24AC-ST

PT 2X2-24DC-ST

PT 2X2-BE

PT 2X2-HF- 5 DC-ST
PT 2X2-HF-12 DC-ST
PT 2X2-HF-24 DC-ST
PT 2XEX(1)-24DC-ST
PT 2XEX(1)-BE

PT 3-HF-12DC-ST
PT 3-PB-ST

PT 4-5DC-ST

PT 44F-BE

PT 4-12DC-ST

Order No.

2749673
2856016
2856126
2856045
2856029
2856058
2856032
2803658
2856113
2817958
2839648
2859000
2805130
2805127
2839318
2839321
2856812
2839334
2858357
2839347
2800457
2882828
2838733
2856061
2856142
2856090
2856074
2856100
2856087
2856139
2839172
2839185
2839198
2859327
2856799
2805460
2921365
2838241
2839224
2838270
2838254
2838283
2838228
2839208
2839567
2839570
2839729
2838225
2839279
2858043
2858030
2839211
2839415
2839237

For additional information, visit www.phoenixcontact.net/products
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INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Below is a list of articles with direct links to our shop Electric Automation Network where you
can see:

¢ Quote per purchase volume in real time.

¢ Online documentation and datasheets of all products.

¢ Estimated delivery time enquiry in real time.

* Logistics systems for the shipment of materials almost anywhere in the world.
¢ Purchasing management, order record and tracking of shipments.

To access the product, click on the green button.

Product Code Reference Product link

Flush-type socket base for equipment protection plug 2749673 PRT-CD-AD1 Buy on EAN
PRT-S...

Attachment plug with surge voltage coarse and fine
protection, for coaxial signal interfaces, signal voltage 5 2797858 C-UFB- 5DC Buy on EAN
V. Connection: BNC socket/plug

Attachment plug with surge voltage coarse and fine
protection, for coaxial signal interfaces, signal voltage 24 2797861 C-UFB-24DC Buy on EAN
V. Connection: BNC socket/plug

Type 1/ Class | (lightning current arrester) with arc
chopping spark gap and ignition electronics, quenching

plates for high mains follow-through current quenching 2800121 EI.'ITF-{PLI_';JSS Buy on EAN
capacity, 1-channel. Protection level: 2.5 kV. Housing '

width: 35 mm (2 Div.)

Type 1/ Class | (lightning current arrester) with arc

chopping spark gap and ignition electronics with control FLT-PLUS

lamp, quenching plates for high mains follow-through 2800122 CTRL-2.5/1 Buy on EAN
current quenching capacity, 1-channel. Protection level: '

2.5 kV. Housing width: 35 mm (2 D

Type 1/ Class | (lightning current arrester) with arc

chopping spark gap and ignition electronics, quenching FLT-PLUS

plates for high mains follow-through current quenching 2800168 CTRL-3.0 Buy on EAN
capacity, 1-channel. Protection level: 3 kV. Housing width: '

35 mm (2 Div.)

Type 1/ Class | (lightning current arrester) with arc

chopping spark gap and ignition electronics with control FLT-PLUS

lamp, quenching plates for high mains follow-through 2800170 CTRL-3.0/I Buy on EAN

current quenching capacity, 1-channel. Protection level: 3
kV. Housing width: 35 mm (2 Div

Pluggable type 3 arrester (device protection) for single-

phase power supply networks with separate N and PE (3- 2800457 PT 2-PE/
conductor system: L1, N, PE) with remote indication S-24AC/FM
contact.

Buy on EAN



http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/equipment-protection-plug-phoenix-contact-prt-cd-ad1-274967
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/equipment-protection-plug-phoenix-contact-prt-cd-ad1-274967
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/attachment-plug-phoenix-contact-c-ufb-5dc-279785
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/attachment-plug-phoenix-contact-c-ufb-5dc-279785
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/attachment-plug-phoenix-contact-c-ufb-24dc-279786
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/attachment-plug-phoenix-contact-c-ufb-24dc-279786
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-1-class-i-spark-gap-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-25-280012
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-1-class-i-spark-gap-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-25-280012
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/control-lamp-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-25-i-280012
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/control-lamp-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-25-i-280012
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-1-class-i-spark-gap-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-30-280016
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-1-class-i-spark-gap-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-30-280016
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/control-lamp-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-30-i-280017
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/control-lamp-phoenix-contact-flt-plus-ctrl-30-i-280017
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-arrester-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-24ac-fm-280045
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-arrester-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-24ac-fm-280045

Surge protection plug for base element, as device

protection for termination devices in IT systems, error 2805127 ::"II223_OAC-ST Buy on EAN
indication in the connector. Design: 230 V AC

Surge protection type 3, as device protection for PT 2-

termination devices in IT systems, error indication and 2805130 IT-230AC/EM Buy on EAN
remote indicator contact. Design: 230 V AC

Protective plug PT with surge voltage equipment PT 2-PE/S-

protection for power supply units, visual fault warning. 2839318 24AC-ST Buy on EAN
Nominal voltage: 24 V AC

Protective plug PT with surge voltage equipment PT 2-PE/S-

protection for power supply units, visual fault warning. 2839321 60AC-ST Buy on EAN
Nominal voltage: 60 V AC

Protective plug PT with surge voltage equipment PT 2-PE/

protection for power supply units, visual fault warning. 2839334 S-120AC-ST Buy on EAN
Nominal voltage: 120 V AC

Type 3 arrester replacement connector (device PT 2-PE/

protection) for 1-phase power supply networks with 2839347 S-230AC-ST Buy on EAN
separate N and PE (3-conductor system: L1, N, PE).

Pluggable type 3 arrester (device protection) for single-

phase power supply networks with separate N and PE (3- PT 2-PE/ _
conductor system: L1, N, PE) with remote indication 2856812 S-120AC/FM e
contact.

Surge protection for modems in data transmission

systems, such as POWERLINE and HomePlug, socket MNT- -
attachment plug (German-style grounding connector in 2858001 POWERLINE Buy on EAN
acc. with VDE) foruse in: D, A, I, NL, S, E, N, FIN.

Pluggable type 3 arrester (device protection) for single-

phase power supply networks with separate N and PE (3- PT 2-PE/ _
conductor system: L1, N, PE) with remote indication 2858357 S-230AC/FM Buy on EAN
contact.

Type 3 arresters for universal mounting in ground contact

sockets. Protective circuit with thermal monitoring, _
acoustic fault warning can be switched off. Preassembled 2859343 BT-5KT 230/A e el
wire bridge connection for two sockets.

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester

combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class I+l / B+C FLT-

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859712 CP-35-350 Buy on EAN
principle, for 3-phase power supply networks with

separately installed PE and N (L1, L2, L3, PE, N).

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester

combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class |+l / B+C FLT-

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859725 CP-3C-350 Buy on EAN
principle, for 3-phase power supply networks with PE and

N (L1, L2, L3, PEN) installed in one cable.

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester

combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class |+l / B+C FLT-

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859738 CP-15-350 Buy on EAN

principle, for 1-phase power supply networks with
separately installed PE and N (L1, PE, N).



http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-plug-phoenix-contact-pt-2-it-230ac-st-280512
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-plug-phoenix-contact-pt-2-it-230ac-st-280512
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-it-230ac-fm-2805130
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-it-230ac-fm-2805130
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-24ac-st-283931
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-24ac-st-283931
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-60ac-st-283932
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-60ac-st-283932
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-120ac-st-283933
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/protective-plug-pt-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-120ac-st-283933
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-3-arrester-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-230ac-st-2839347
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-3-arrester-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-230ac-st-2839347
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-120ac-fm-285681
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-120ac-fm-285681
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-modems-in-phoenix-contact-mnt-powerline-285800
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-protection-modems-in-phoenix-contact-mnt-powerline-285800
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-230ac-fm-285835
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/pluggable-type-3-phoenix-contact-pt-2-pe-s-230ac-fm-285835
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-3-arresters-universal-phoenix-contact-bt-skt-230-a-285934
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/type-3-arresters-universal-phoenix-contact-bt-skt-230-a-285934
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-3s-350-285971
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-3s-350-285971
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-3c-350-285972
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-3c-350-285972
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-1s-350-285973
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-1s-350-285973

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester
combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class I+ / B+C

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859741 EII_I-1C-350 Buy on EAN
principle, for 1-phase power supply networks with PE and

N (L1, PEN) installed in one cable.

Encapsulated pluggable Class | arresters as N/PE spark FLT-CP-N/

gap with an ignition mechanism for triggering the 2859754 PE-350 Buy on EAN
sparkover voltage.

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester

combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class I+l / B+C FLT-

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859767 CP-25-350 Buy on EAN
principle, for 2-phase power supply networks with

separately installed PE and N (L1, L2, PE, N).

Pluggable lightning current and surge arrester

combination, in acc. with typ 1+2 / Class I+l / B+C FLT-

arresters. Arresters coordinated following the AEC 2859770 CP-2C-350 Buy on EAN
principle, for 2-phase power supply networks with PE and

N (L1, L2, PEN) installed in one cable.

Attz?\chment plug with sur.ge protection for mains sockets, 2880862 MNT-1 S/WH Buy on EAN
optical power and fault display.

Socket attachment plug with surge protection for the

power supply unit and signal connection for radio and MNT-TV-SAT _
television equipment (cable, terrestrial antenna, satellite 2380888 S/WH £ Gl 2
system). Cable is provided.

Socket attachment plug with surge protection for the

power supply unit and ISDN connection for 2880891 MNT-ISDN S/ Buy on EAN
telecommunications terminal equipment. Cable is WH

provided.

Socket attachment plug with surge voltage device

protection for the power supply unit and signal 2881764 MNT-TELE N/ Buy on EAN
connection for a terminal device with analog WH

telecommunications interface.

Type 1/ Class | / B arrester (lightning arrester)

replacement plug for paths L-N and L-PEN, can be 2881887 FLT-CP-350-ST Buy on EAN
combined with FLASHTRAB compact series of products.

Attzf\chment plug with sur.ge protection for mains sockets, 2882239 MNT-1 E Buy on EAN
optical power and fault display.

Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/ FLT-CP-

class I/B for 3-phase power supply networks with 2882640 PLUS-35-350 Buy on EAN
combined PE and N (L1, L2, L3, PE, N).

Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/

class I/B for 3-phase power supply networks with FLT-CP- _
combined PE and N (L1, L2, L3, PEN) installed in one 2882653 PLUS-3C-350 Buy on EAN
cable.

Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/ FLT-CP-

class I/B for 2-phase power supply networks with 2882666 PLUS-25-350 Buy on EAN
combined PE and N (L1, L2, PE, N).

Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/ FLT-CP-

class I/B for 2-phase power supply networks with 2882679 PLUS-2C-350 Buy on EAN
combined PE and N (L1, L2, PEN) installed in one cable.

Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/ FLT-CP-

class I/B for 1-phase power supply networks with 2882682 PLUS-15-350 Buy on EAN

separately installed PE and N (L1, PE, N).



http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-1c-350-285974
http://www.electricautomationnetwork.com/en/phoenixcontact/surge-arrester-phoenix-contact-flt-cp-1c-350-285974
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Pluggable lighting current arrester, in acc. with type 1/ FLT-CP-
class I/B for 1-phase power supply networks with 2882695 PLUS-1C-350 Buy on EAN
combined PE and N (L1, PEN) installed in one cable.
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